Product

ASH PULP

ASH P/B

ASPEN PULP
ASPEN P/B
BALSAM FIR PULP
BASSWOOD PULP
BASSWOOD P/B
P BIRCH PULP

P BIRCH P/B
MAPLE PULP
MAPLE P/B

MXD HWD PULP
MXD HWD P/B
OAK PULP

OAK P/B

J PINE P/B

R/W PINE P/B

B SPRUCE P/B
W SPRUCE PULP
W SPRUCE P/B
TAMARACK P/B
R PINE PULP

R PINE P/B

Total Cords

Aitkin County Land Dept
209 2nd St. NW Room 206

Aitkin, Mn. 56431

FSC Certification # RA-COC-000028

Timber Auction -Regular auction sales
Wednesday, August 19, 2015

Amount
Sold

6.00
775.00
<, 285.00
236’9 2610.00
100.00

39.00

195.00

35.00

500.00
567.00
120.00

12.00

549.00

10.00
1070.00
20.00

100.00

90.00

5.00

210.00
330.00

95.00

900.00

8,623.00

Grand Total: Regular auction sales

Grand Total All Sales:

Wednesday, August 19, 2015

Value $
$50.96
$6,645.55
$8,531.85
$88,901.00
$2,537.60
$362.60
$2,336.40
$302.40
$8,292.75
$6,372.07
$1,987.20
$96.00
$7,234.17
$109.60
$27,225.95
$702.00
$3,510.00
$1,458.00
$80.00
$5,316.00
$2,661.00
$1,581.75
$28,939.50

$205,234.35

$205,234.35

$205,234.35

TSM Post - Auction Summary

Weighted Average

'>am,¢51:g5

Price
$8.49
$8.57
$29.94
$34.06
$25.38

$9.30
$11.98

$8.64
$16.59
$11.24
$16.56

$8.00
$13.18
$10.96
$25.44
$35.10
$35.10
$16.20
$16.00
$25.31

$8.06
$16.65
$32.16
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Bidder Results For Timber Sale Auction -

Tract PERMITN Acres
Sale Type

1 13724 20

2 13714 9

3 13639 16

4 13702 27

5 13689 13
6A 13710A 40
6B 13710B 10

8 13716 24

9 13697 15
10 13712 28
11 13713 16
12 13711 19
13 13721 28
14 13668 24
16 13715 10
16 13625 68
17 13718 6
19 13659 13
20 13693 13
21 13723 13
22 13694 36
23 13719 21
24 13645 6
25 13677 18.5
26 13644 12
27 13722 40

Thursday, August 20, 2015

Sale Type

Regular auction sales

Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales

Regular auction sale
Regular auction sales

Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales
Regular auction sales

Regular auction sales

Aitkin County Land Dept
209 2nd St. NW Room 206

Aitkin, Mn. 56431

FSC Certification # RA-COC-000028

8/19/2015

Expires AdminName

8/19/2018 Bob Kangas
8/19/2018 Bob Kangas
8/19/2018 Bob Kangas
8/19/2018 Bob Kangas
8/19/2018 Bob Kangas

8-19-2018 Bob Kangas
8/19/2018 Bob Kangas

8/19/2018 Bob Kangas
8/19/2018 Bob Kangas
8/19/2018 Bob Kangas
8/19/2018 Tom Parkin
8/19/2018 Tom Parkin
8/19/2018 Tom Parkin
8/19/2018 Tom Parkin
8/19/2018 Tom Parkin
8/19/2018 Tom Parkin
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon
8/19/2018 Dan Gordon

TSM --Bidder Results

Percent Bid

101 %
225 %
115 %
135 %
164.3 %

234 %
234 %

201 %
234 %
115 %
242 %
116 %
126 %
162 %
187 %
101 %
207 %
178 %
183 %
111 %
1373 %
163.3 %
137 %
207 %
128 %
192 %

Value

$2,159.20
$10,357.50
$4,088.25
$4,475.25
$12,365.95

$9,350.50
$3,359.00

$9,406.80
$3,510.00
$9,571.50
$12,249.00
$6,012.00
$7,092.00
$14,231.70
$6,591.75
$5,018.60
$6,070.32
$7,187.40
$13,173.00
$3,757.35
$6,086.80
$10,982.00
$3,101.68
$18,496.00
$3,148.80
$13,392.00

100% Equals Appraised
Purchased by

Great Northern Logging
Eldon Forsberg

Sappi - Wood Procurement
Brian Vierkandt

John Benson

Brian Vierkandt
Brian Vierkandt

Futurewood

Brian Vierkandt

Great Northern Logging

Lyle Sunne

Blandin

Brian Vierkandt

Futurewood

Sappi - Wood Procurement
Gary Espeseth

Lyle Sunne

George Haapoja

Rieger Logging

Joe Brown Trucking, Inc. Joe Brown
James Maxwell

Pete Jobe Logging Pete Jobe
Dary! Jobe

Blandin

Matt Carlson

Rieger Logging
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Sealed Bid Report

] , ; o
Tractnum Name BusinessName ApprValue BidValue Bid Up %
1
; Great Northern Log $2,140.00 $2,159.19 1.0000000
2
Forsberg, Eldon $4,670.00 $10,357.50 125.0000000
i Futurewood $4,670.00 $8,128.00 76.0000000
Pisarek, John $4,670.00 $6,308.00 36.0000000
" Sappi - Wood Procu $4,670.00 $5,898.50 27.0000000
Vierkandt, Brian $4,670.00 $5,853.00 26.0000000
Simcoe, Ralph $4,670.00 $5,580.00 20.0000000
3
; Sappi - Wood Procu $3,555.00 $4,088.25 15.0000000
4
Vierkandt, Brian $3,315.00 $4,475.25 35.0000000
5
Benson, John $7,650.00 $12,365.95 64.3000000
Sunne, Lyle $7,650.00 $10,804.04 43.0000000
; Great Northern Log $7,650.00 $10,583.99 40.0000000
i Futurewood $7,650.00 $8,896.94 17.0000000
Futurewood $7,650.00 $8,896.94 17.0000000
6
Vierkandt, Brian $1,550.00 $12,709.50 134.0000000
i Great Northern Log $1,550.00 $5,775.00 0.0000000
8
; Futurewood $4,680.00 $9,406.80 101.0000000
Sunne, Lyle $4,680.00 $0.00 95.0000000
' Great Northern Log $4,680.00 $7,020.00 50.0000000
9
Vierkandt, Brian $1,500.00 $3,510.00 134.0000000
. Great Northern Log $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.0000000
10
. Great Northern Log $8,322.50 $9,571.50 15.0000000
Gelhar, Paul Rice River Logging, $8,322.50 $8,322.50 0.0000000
11
Sunne, Lyle $2,140.00 $4,752.79 142.0000000
Wednesday, August 19, 2015 Pagel of 3
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Tractnum Name BusinessName ApprValue BidValue Bid Up %

‘ Sappi - Wood Procu $2,140.00 $4,384.80 122.0000000
Haapoja, George $2,140.00 $3,980.00 100.0000000
Reibel, Dennis Reibe! Logging $2,140.00 $3,638.39 76.0000000
Gelhar, Paul Rice River Logging, $2,140.00 $3,484.00 73.0000000
. Futurewood $2,140.00 $3,372.00 67.0000000
Pisarek, John $2,140.00 $3,060.00 50.0000000
Great Northern Log $2,140.00 $2,600.80 25.0000000

12
y Blandin $5,196.00 $6,012.00 16.0000000
Swedberg, Duane $5,196.00 $5,757.00 11.0000000

13
Vierkandt, Brian $5,675.00 $7,092.00 26.0000000
Swedberg, Duane $5,675.00 $6,274.50 11.0000000
Gelhar, Paul Rice River Logging, $5,675.00 $5,675.00 0.0000000
Great Northern Log $5,675.00 $0.00 0.0000000

14
Futurewood $8,785.00 $14,231.70 62.0000000
, Sappi - Wood Procu $8,785.00 $13,968.15 59.0000000
Swedberg, Duane $8,785.00 $13,441.05 53.0000000

15
' Sappi - Wood Procu $3,525.00 $6,591.75 87.0000000
Pisarek, John $3,525.00 $4,794.00 36.0000000
Blakesley, Jack $3,525.00 $4,300.50 22.0000000
Espeseth, Gary $3,525.00 $3,894.50 10.5000000
, Great Northern Log $3,525.00 $3,877.50 10.0000000

16
Espeseth, Gary $4,968.00 $5,018.60 1.0000000

17
Sunne, Lyle $2,932.40 $6,070.32 107.0000000
Jobe, Pete Pete Jobe Logging $2,932.40 $5,492.36 87.3000000

19
Haapoja, George $4,122.00 $7,187.39 78.0000000

20
; Rieger Logging $7,944.00 $13,173.00 83.0000000
Cook, Clinton Greg Cook Logging $7,944.00 $11,283.00 53.0000000
, Stangler Logging $7,944.00 $10,905.00 47.0000000

21
Brown, Joe Joe Brown Trucking $3,385.00 $3,757.34 11.0000000

Wednesday, August 19, 2015 Page 2 of 3
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Tractnum Name BusinessName ApprValue BidValue Bid Up %
; Rieger Logging $3,385.00 $3,588.10 6.0000000
Maxwell, James $3,385.00 $3,443.20 1.7000000
22
Maxwell, James $4,433.75 $6,086.80 37.3000000
Brown, Joe Joe Brown Trucking $4,433.75 $5,143.14 16.0000000
Stangler Logging $4,433.75 $4,744.65 7.0000000
23
Jobe, Pete Pete Jobe Logging $6,725.00 $10,981.99 63.3000000
Maxwell, James $6,725.00 $10,168.10 51.2000000
, Stangler Logging $6,725.00 $10,154.20 51.0000000
) Rieger Logging $6,725.00 $7,061.80 5.0000000
24
Jobe, Daryl $2,264.00 $3,101.68 37.0000000
Carlson, Matt Aitkin $2,264.00 $2,852.64 26.0000000
Brown, Joe Joe Brown Trucking $2,264.00 $2,716.80 20.0000000
Sunne, Lyle $2,264.00 $2,286.64 1.0000000
25
, Blandin $9,080.00 $18,495.99 107.0000000
Cook, Clinton Greg Cook Logging $9,080.00 $18,319.99 105.0000000
, Rieger Logging $9,080.00 $17,616.00 97.0000000
i Sappi - Wood Procu $9,080.00 $15,504.00 73.0000000
Carlson, Matt Aitkin $9,080.00 $11,368.00 26.0000000
26
Carlson, Matt Aitkin $2,460.00 $3,148.80 28.0000000
Brown, Joe Joe Brown Trucking $2,460.00 $2,828.98 15.0000000
27
3 Rieger Logging $6,975.00 $13,392.00 92.0000000
. Potlatch Land and L $6,975.00 $11,578.50 66.0000000
Cook, Clinton Greg Cook Logging $6,975.00 $11,371.00 63.0000000
Kromy, Ted $6,975.00 $8,023.00 15.0000000
Maxwell, James $6,975.00 $7,706.50 10.5000000
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